Rev C
DHW40 SERIES
40 Watts
DC/DC Power Converter
Single & Dual Outputs
5/30/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 12
  FEATURES

Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current Input Current Output
Power
Maximum
Capacitive Load Efficiency Over Voltage
Protection
Reflected
Ripple Current Min Load Max Load No Load Max Load
DHW24S3.3-26
24VDC
(9~36VDC)
3.3VDC 0mA 8A 90mA 1.24A 26.4W 21000µF 89% 3.9VDC
30mA Typ.
DHW24S5-40 5VDC 0mA 8A 90mA 1.85A 40W 13600µF 90% 6.2VDC
DHW24S12-40 12VDC 0mA 3.33A 95mA 1.87A 40W 2400µF 89% 15VDC
DHW24S15-40 15VDC 0mA 2.67A 105mA 1.87A 40W 1500µF 89% 18VDC
DHW24S24-40 24VDC 0mA 1.67A 115mA 1.835A 40W 600µF 91% 30VDC
DHW48S3.3-26
48VDC
(18~75VDC)
3.3VDC 0mA 8A 55mA 620mA 26.4W 21000µF 89% 3.9VDC
20mA Typ.
DHW48S5-40 5VDC 0mA 8A 55mA 930mA 40W 13600µF 90% 6.2VDC
DHW48S12-40 12VDC 0mA 3.33A 60mA 930mA 40W 2400µF 90% 15VDC
DHW48S15-40 15VDC 0mA 2.67A 65mA 930mA 40W 1500µF 90% 18VDC
DHW48S24-40 24VDC 0mA 1.67A 75mA 918mA 40W 600µF 91% 30VDC
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Dual Output Models
Model Number Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current Input Current Output
Power
Maximum
Capacitive Load Efficiency Over Voltage
Protection
Reflected
Ripple Current Min Load Max Load No Load Max Load
DHW24D12-40 24VDC
(9~36VDC)
±12 VDC ±145mA ±1.67A 65mA 1.89A 40W 1200µF* 88% ±15 VDC
30mA Typ.
DHW24D15-40 ±15 VDC ±110mA ±1.33A 65mA 1.89A 40W 750µF* 88% ±18 VDC
DHW48D12-40 48VDC
(18~75VDC)
±12 VDC ±145mA ±1.67A 45mA 950mA 40W 1200µF* 88% ±15 VDC
20mA Typ.
DHW48D15-40 ±15 VDC ±110mA ±1.33A 45mA 950mA 40W 750µF* 88% ±18 VDC
* for each output
Rev C